Give Our Regards to a Broad ... by George Barany and Ellen Ross
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Puts in play?
"Understood," hippie-
style

U.A.R. member

Like bacon, to this
puzzle's honoree

Gale of "My Little
Margie"

Pimps

", verily!"

That certain something
George Abbott, Gower
Champion, Tommy
Tune, Gwen Verdon,
or this puzzle's
honoree, among others
They get one's "bad
cholesterol" back on
the charts

Unlike the hairline of
this puzzle's honoree's

husband of nearly forty

years
Word with dark and
handsome

Bridge proposal

Slow, to Solti
Lawyers' professional
arp.

Bill Kristol or Paul
Wolfowitz, e.g.

A way to go, in

N.Y.C.

Doctors' professional
arp.

Disney/Albee mashup
to be afraid of?

. Taj Mahal site

. Playwright Will or
producer Brian

British "Inc."

. Lupino, the first
woman to direct a film
noir

Shoe part for Sutton
Foster

Saint 'hood? (also,
college town for the
brother of this puzzle's
honoree)

157.5° from W

This puzzle's honoree,
a great niece of
legendary Broadway
producer Oscar Serlin
. "Yuck!" of yore

63. Like New York

Fashion Week

65. Prearranged price

67. High rollers?

68. Interactive networked
narrative that is not a
game: Abbr.

69. Garmin gizmo

72. Black humor, often

73. This puzzle's
honoree's envy-
inspiring current
Broadway neighbors?

79. 911 respondent

. Latin, my foot!

1. This is guaranteed to
keep one out of eating
at Beinlich's

. Blogger
Drummond, "The
Pioneer Woman" of
Osage County

83. Sushi condiment

86. Goal

. Do some serious
damage

. Blogger's activity,
often in the wee hours

. Leading men in the

o @
o

Bernstein/Comden/Green 30.
. Org. now managed by

musical "On the

Town"

This puzzle's honoree

and her three sons

Michael C.
("Dexter")

101. __ Greenburg, author
of "How to Be a
Jewish Mother" who
was Nora Ephron's
first husband

102. One seeing red?

103. Buster's neckwear

104. Eric ___, who wrote

the lyrics and book for

71-Down

"Evil Woman" grp.

(played at every LSCC

Labor Day picnic)

106. Theatergoer's quest

107. Dmitri's denials

95.
100.

105.

DOWN
1. Winter hrs. in 95-Down
97-Down
2. Jocks: Abbr.
3. Do a laundry chore,
e.g.
4. Halloween alternative
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15.
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23.
24.

28.

31

32.
33.
34.
35.
37.
38.
39.

. Banks's club
43.

44

52.
53.
54.

. Bohemian composer

of "The Bartered
Bride" and "The
Moldau"

. Smitten confession
. River barriers

. Diamonds, slangily
. A modicum of

modesty for Gypsy
Rose Lee

Harmony, so to speak
Megan Draper's sexy
number, "Zou bisou
bisou," e.g. (Ooh la
lal)

Numbers to crunch
Some porn, briefly
How long a play plays
Middle of the
palindrome about
Napoleon's exile
Remote

Laid, in a way

"The Professor and
the Madman" subj.
Weapon in "The Hurt
Locker"

Manhattan or The
Bronx, for short

Fete or soiree

Christine Lagarde,
after a scandal
involving Dominique
Strauss-Kahn

Yutz

Lets up

Much-feared
earthquake, with "The"
Compacts and
accords

Reds or Bengals, on
scoreboards

How some hearts are
broken

Get ___ (toss)

He played a boy
Soprano

.___ Coyote
45,
51.

Schiller's"___ to Joy"
Accumulate, as a
fortune

Put down in writing?
Void, in Vichy

Jordan Danks and
Harold Baines, e.g.:
Abbr.

55.
56.
59.

60.

61

69.
70.
. Musical that parodied

71

73.

74.
75.
76.
77.

78.

84.
85.
86.
88.

95.

96.
97.

98.
99.

Nothing, in Napoli
Burn with rage
Cleavage specialist:
Abbr.

Mongolian tents

. Titicaca, por ejemplo
. Tahiti, par exemple
66.

Co., now Experian,
that takes all the
credit?

Math subj. with angles
Chest muscle

Arthurian legend

One with eyes, hands,
organs, dimensions,
senses, affections,
passions ...

Old country granny
Show piece?

They danced around
the Round Table, in
71-Down

Marshall Plan offering,
briefly

"Who Wants to Be a
Millionaire" host who is
undoubtedly a
millionaire

Label for John, Paul,
George, and Ringo
Derek, Diddley, and
Jackson

It may be fare to an
aardvark

Like some old bread or
cheese

. Brand of non-stick

cookware (anagram of
FLAT)

. Kelly Clarkson's "

One Will Listen"

. Short-billed rail
. Old-school method
. Ella Fitzgerald

specialty

Town for this puzzle's
honoree, for short
Took to the cleaners
State for this puzzle's
honoree, for short
Abbr. in a help wanted
ad

Metric wts.



