Give Our Regards to a Broad ... by George Barany and Ellen Ross

1	2	3	4	5		6	7	8	9		10	11	12		13	14	15	16
17						18					19				20			
21					22					23				24				
	25								26			1						
			27					28					29			30	31	32
33	34	35		36			37				38	39				40		
41			42							43				44	45			
46						47				48				49				
50				51	52				53				54				55	56
57				58		59	60	61								62		
63			64										65		66			
		67				68				69	70	71			72			
73	74				75				76				77	78				
79					80				81							82		
83	1		84	85				86				87			88			
			89			90	91				92			+		93	94	
95	96	97								98				+				99
100					101				102					103				
104	<u> </u>				105				106					107				

© January 1, 2014 (ideally) and June 8, 2014 (in reality)

ACROSS

- 1. Puts in play?
- 6. "Understood," hippie-
- 10. U.A.R. member
- 13. Like bacon, to this puzzle's honoree
- 17. Gale of "My Little Margie"
- 18. Pimps
- _, verily!" 19. "
- 20. That certain something
- 21. George Abbott, Gower Champion, Tommy Tune, Gwen Verdon, or this puzzle's honoree, among others
- 25. They get one's "bad cholesterol" back on the charts
- 26. Unlike the hairline of this puzzle's honoree's husband of nearly forty years
- 27. Word with dark and handsome
- 28. Bridge proposal
- 29. Slow, to Solti
- 33. Lawyers' professional grp.
- 36. Bill Kristol or Paul Wolfowitz, e.g.
- 38. A way to go, in N.Y.C.
- 40. Doctors' professional
- 41. Disney/Albee mashup to be afraid of?
- 46. Taj Mahal site
- 47. Playwright Will or producer Brian
- 48. British "Inc."
- Lupino, the first woman to direct a film
- 50. Shoe part for Sutton Foster
- 53. Saint 'hood? (also, college town for the brother of this puzzle's honoree)
- 57. 157.5° from W
- 58. This puzzle's honoree. **DOWN** a great niece of legendary Broadway producer Oscar Serlin
- 62. "Yuck!" of yore

- 63. Like New York **Fashion Week**
- 65. Prearranged price
- 67. High rollers?
- 68. Interactive networked narrative that is not a game: Abbr.
- 69. Garmin gizmo
- 72. Black humor, often
- 73. This puzzle's honoree's envyinspiring current Broadway neighbors?
- 79. 911 respondent
- 80. Latin, my foot!
- 81. This is guaranteed to keep one out of eating at Beinlich's
- 82. Blogger Drummond, "The Pioneer Woman" of Osage County
- 83. Sushi condiment
- 86. Goal
- 87. Do some serious damage
- 89. Blogger's activity, often in the wee hours
- 92. Leading men in the Bernstein/Comden/Green 30. Fete or soiree musical "On the Town"
- 95. This puzzle's honoree and her three sons
- 100. Michael C. ("Dexter")
- 101. Greenburg, author of "How to Be a Jewish Mother" who was Nora Ephron's first husband
- 102. One seeing red?
- 103. Buster's neckwear
- 104. Eric ____, who wrote the lyrics and book for 71-Down
- 105. "Evil Woman" grp. (played at every LSCC Labor Day picnic)
- 106. Theatergoer's quest
- 107. Dmitri's denials

- 1. Winter hrs. in 95-Down 97-Down
- 2. Jocks: Abbr.
- 3. Do a laundry chore,
- 4. Halloween alternative

- 5. Bohemian composer of "The Bartered Bride" and "The Moldau"
- 6. Smitten confession
- 7. River barriers
- 8. Diamonds, slangily
- 9. A modicum of modesty for Gypsy Rose Lee
- 10. Harmony, so to speak
- 11. Megan Draper's sexy number, "Zou bisou bisou," e.g. (Ooh la la!)
- 12. Numbers to crunch
- 13. Some porn, briefly
- 14. How long a play plays
- 15. Middle of the palindrome about Napoleon's exile
- 16. Remote
- 22. Laid, in a way
- 23. "The Professor and the Madman" subj.
- 24. Weapon in "The Hurt Locker"
- 28. Manhattan or The Bronx, for short
- 31. Org. now managed by Christine Lagarde, after a scandal involving Dominique Strauss-Kahn
- 32. Yutz
- 33. Lets up
- 34. Much-feared earthquake, with "The"
- 35. Compacts and accords
- 37. Reds or Bengals, on scoreboards
- 38. How some hearts are broken
- 39. Get __ (toss)
- 42. Banks's club
- 43. He played a boy Soprano
- 44. Coyote
- 45. Schiller's " to Joy"
- 51. Accumulate, as a fortune
- 52. Put down in writing?
- 53. Void, in Vichy
- 54. Jordan Danks and Harold Baines, e.g.: Abbr.

- 55. Nothing, in Napoli
- 56. Burn with rage
- 59. Cleavage specialist: Abbr.
- 60. Mongolian tents
- 61. Titicaca, por ejemplo
- 64. Tahiti, par exemple
- 66. Co., now Experian, that takes all the credit?
- 69. Math subj. with angles
- 70. Chest muscle
- 71. Musical that parodied Arthurian legend
- 73. One with eyes, hands, organs, dimensions, senses, affections, passions ...
- 74. Old country granny
- 75. Show piece?
- 76. They danced around the Round Table, in 71-Down
- 77. Marshall Plan offering, briefly
- 78. "Who Wants to Be a Millionaire" host who is undoubtedly a millionaire
- 84. Label for John, Paul, George, and Ringo
- 85. Derek, Diddley, and Jackson
- 86. It may be fare to an aardvark
- 88. Like some old bread or cheese
- 90. Brand of non-stick cookware (anagram of FLAT)
- 91. Kelly Clarkson's " One Will Listen"
- 92. Short-billed rail
- 93. Old-school method
- 94. Ella Fitzgerald specialty
- 95. Town for this puzzle's honoree, for short
- 96. Took to the cleaners
- 97. State for this puzzle's honoree, for short
- 98. Abbr. in a help wanted ad
- 99. Metric wts.